Members at the 36th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 28th September, 

2020, based on the recommendations of Nomination & Remuneration Committee and the 

Board of Directors of the Company, the Members do hereby approve and / or ratify and 

confirm the payment of Rs. 12,00,000/-(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) as minimum 

remuneration paid / payable to Mr. K Aditya Vissam, Managing Director of the Company for 

the Financial Year 2023-24 and for the payment of remuneration to Mr. K Aditya Vissam, 

Managing Director of the Company in terms of the resolution passed by the members on 

28th September, 2020 for the balance period of his tenure upto July 31, 2025.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT approval of the members be and is hereby accorded to waive the 

recovery of the remuneration of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) paid to the 

Managing Director during the FY 2023-24. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (including any of its duly 

constituted committee thereof) and / or Company Secretary be and are hereby severally 

authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as may be necessary, proper or